REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADP3000

GND
* FIXED VERSIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
Output Package
Model Voltage Option
ADP3000AN-3.3 3.3 V N-8
ADP3000AR-3.3 3.3 V SO-8
ADP3000AN-5 5 V N-8
ADP3000AR-5 5 V SO-8
ADP3000AN-12 12 V N-8
ADP3000AR-12 12 V SO-8
ADP3000AN Adjustable N-8
ADP3000AR Adjustable SO-8
N = plastic DIP, SO = small outline package.
Figure 3a. Functional Block Diagram for Adjustable Version Figure 3b. Functional Block Diagram for Fixed Version
COMPARATOR
GAIN BLOCK/
ERROR AMP
OSCILLATOR
DRIVER
A2
1.245V
REFERENCE
ADP3000
SET
VIN
GND FB
A0
ILIM
SW1
SW2
A1
COMPARATOR
GAIN BLOCK/
ERROR AMP
OSCILLATOR
DRIVER
A1
1.245V
REFERENCE
R1 R2
ADP3000
SET
VIN
GND SENSE
A0
ILIM
SW1
SW2
ADP3000
–4– REV. 0
–Typical Characteristics
SWITCH CURRENT – A
O
N
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
 –
 V
2.5
2.0
0
0.1 0.2 1.50.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4
1.5
1.0
0.5
VIN = 2V @ TA = +25°C
VIN = 3V @ TA = +25°C